
2025 Alfred State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-17   Conf: 10-4   Home: 4-2   Away: 14-7   Neutral: 9-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (327), Opp (307)   DPs Turned: Team (47), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (4), Hughes (3), Walker (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Kiefer (3),
Barinas (2), Mersmann (2), Hughes (1), Slawson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Lasko (7), Camacho (1), Snyder (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Hughes 4, Bailey 2, Lewis 1, Nelson 1, Williams
1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-89), Snyder (16-21), Camacho (10-12), Lasko (8-11), Lewis (6-10), Mattoon (5-7), Bailey (4-5),
Gangloff (4-4), Hughes (4-5), Lucks (4-6), Nelson (3-3), Williams (3-3), Riehler (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Mersmann, Devin .331 42-40 127 34 42 8 1 0 17 52 .409 17 8 22 1 .438 1 8 20-24 115 7 2 .984
15 Korsky, Tyler .325 44-43 166 39 54 17 1 0 25 73 .440 17 4 26 1 .395 3 1 1-5 49 1 4 .926
1 Kiefer, Connor .325 43-43 154 46 50 16 1 5 36 83 .539 29 16 19 0 .475 1 7 9-13 66 131 15 .929
3 Barinas, Elijah .320 44-44 172 40 55 5 1 0 22 62 .360 21 4 24 2 .398 4 7 8-12 45 99 11 .929
26 Young, Zach .316 44-44 171 31 54 11 1 5 43 82 .480 13 1 45 2 .364 2 2 0-1 329 16 3 .991
22 Hughes, Jordan .292 44-44 171 33 50 18 1 8 47 94 .550 21 2 50 3 .367 5 0 1-4 30 16 3 .939
7 Walker, Caleb .268 43-42 149 32 40 7 2 3 24 60 .403 23 8 34 1 .392 1 2 7-7 106 115 7 .969
16 Slawson, Tre .500 2-1 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
27 Snyder, Anthony .316 29-26 79 25 25 6 0 2 18 37 .468 10 7 25 1 .424 3 2 0-1 145 14 1 .994
10 Lasko, Gavin .303 16-10 33 6 10 3 0 0 8 13 .394 6 3 7 0 .432 2 0 2-2 56 5 2 .968
9 Grad, Frank .278 28-24 90 18 25 4 0 1 18 32 .356 9 5 10 0 .368 2 0 5-7 46 6 3 .945
17 Nadolski, Jonny .250 6-1 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Camacho, James .200 11-8 30 4 6 0 0 0 5 6 .200 3 0 9 0 .265 1 1 0-0 43 3 1 .979
13 Connor, Sean .200 4-4 15 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 0 1 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
20 Drees, Parker .167 22-7 24 1 4 2 0 0 2 6 .250 2 2 11 0 .286 0 2 0-0 17 1 1 .947
8 Kaelin, Tyler .167 6-0 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 1 3 1 .444 0 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
24 Gardner, Joshua .105 18-14 38 8 4 0 0 1 7 7 .184 10 13 21 0 .443 0 1 1-3 20 0 2 .909
25 Kelly, Dillon .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Delly, Caleb .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 44-44 1437 325 426 98 8 25 274 615 .428 184 75 317 12 .398 25 33 55-80 1100 462 58 .964
Opponents .295 44-44 1458 258 430 97 11 32 235 645 .442 118 61 241 34 .368 18 22 34-45 1092 408 76 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Slawson, Tre 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
18 Williams, Mason 1.06 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 2 17.0 13 2 2 8 11 1 0 0 .236 2 1 0 1 2
22 Hughes, Jordan 3.18 4-1 7 7 0 0-0 0 34.0 32 17 12 16 26 5 1 0 .264 4 3 0 1 4
28 Bailey, Ryan 3.56 5-4 12 12 6 1-0 0 83.1 74 39 33 11 83 17 3 4 .234 2 11 1 1 4
19 Lewis, Daniel 4.91 2-3 16 1 0 0-0 1 29.1 37 21 16 17 16 11 0 1 .311 5 2 0 4 2
6 Gangloff, Michael 5.31 0-0 16 0 0 0-0 4 20.1 30 14 12 9 24 10 1 2 .337 1 3 0 0 2
33 Mattoon, Christopher 5.36 7-2 12 12 2 0-0 0 80.2 100 65 48 13 40 19 1 12 .299 2 15 0 2 4
14 Lucks, Nathan 6.06 2-1 12 5 0 0-0 0 32.2 53 32 22 12 11 10 2 5 .371 5 5 2 3 0
30 Novak, Dylan 6.75 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 3 3 3 4 2 1 0 .368 0 0 0 0 0
23 Riehler, Spencer 7.36 3-3 16 0 0 0-0 0 25.2 32 22 21 11 10 12 0 2 .323 1 8 0 1 3
2 Nelson, Zachary 7.59 3-2 13 6 0 0-0 1 32.0 41 33 27 10 11 7 2 4 .315 2 11 0 5 1
5 Miner, Zach 8.44 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 7 5 5 4 2 0 2 .348 2 1 1 0 0
25 Kelly, Dillon 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.98 27-17 127 44 8 1 8 366.2 430 257 203 118 241 97 11 32 .295 27 61 4 18 22
Opponents 6.57 17-27 177 44 3 0 6 364.1 426 325 266 184 317 98 8 25 .296 73 75 4 25 33



2025 Alfred State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Kaelin, Tyler 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Connor, Sean 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Mattoon, Christopher 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
18 Williams, Mason 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Nelson, Zachary 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Riehler, Spencer 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Slawson, Tre 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gangloff, Michael 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
5 Miner, Zach 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Snyder, Anthony 160 145 14 1 .994 0 16 5 .762 1 0
26 Young, Zach 348 329 16 3 .991 40 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mersmann, Devin 124 115 7 2 .984 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Camacho, James 47 43 3 1 .979 0 10 2 .833 1 0
7 Walker, Caleb 228 106 115 7 .969 36 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lasko, Gavin 63 56 5 2 .968 0 8 3 .727 7 0
20 Drees, Parker 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Grad, Frank 55 46 6 3 .945 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bailey, Ryan 17 5 11 1 .941 0 4 1 .800 0 0
22 Hughes, Jordan 49 30 16 3 .939 5 4 1 .800 0 0
1 Kiefer, Connor 212 66 131 15 .929 31 0 0 — 0 0
3 Barinas, Elijah 155 45 99 11 .929 11 0 0 — 0 0
15 Korsky, Tyler 54 49 1 4 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lucks, Nathan 12 0 11 1 .917 0 4 2 .667 0 0
24 Gardner, Joshua 22 20 0 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lewis, Daniel 9 2 6 1 .889 0 6 4 .600 0 0
17 Nadolski, Jonny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Delly, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kelly, Dillon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Novak, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1620 1100 462 58 .964 127 68 21 .764 9 0
Opponents 1576 1092 408 76 .952 54 109 47 .699 12 0


